## NOTICE TO BIDDERS COLLECTION OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS

The Town Board of the Town of Canajoharie, Montgomery County, NY, in accordance with Section 103 of the General Municipal Law, will receive sealed bids for a contract for the collection of recyclable materials within the Town of Canajoharie, 12 Mitchell St., Canajoharie, NY 13317, up to and including May 9, 2019 at 7:30 pm at which time bids will be publicly opened for the work of collecting, removing and disposal of recyclable materials within the Town, excluding the Villages of Canajoharie and Ames. Bids are being solicited for the collection of recyclable materials on one day each month as specified by the Town Board for a period of two years. The contract shall be for a period from June 1, 2019 to and including May 31, 2021.

The amount of all bids must include telephone service, complete liability insurance coverage, worker's compensation insurance, disability benefit insurance and all other protection required by statute and as more particularly set forth in the bid documents. Information to bidders, detailed specifications for bid covering the above contract, together with proposal forms, may be examined and obtained at the office of the Town Clerk, 12 Mitchell St., Canajoharie, NY 13317. Proposals shall be submitted on forms accompanying the specifications, enclosed in a sealed opaque envelope, addressed to the "Town Board of the Town of Canajoharie, 12 Mitchell St., Canajoharie, NY 13317" and marked in the lower left hand corner "Proposal for Recycling Contract." The Town Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Dated: March 15, 2019 By Order Of: Canajoharie Town Board Laurie Vroman, Town Clerk